

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1882 of 2008

K.N.SURENDRA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ALPS DEVELOPERS LTD.

Respondent (s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.1883 OF 2008

M/S ALPS DEVELOPERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.N.SURENDRA REDDY

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi,
APRIL 25, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1882 of 2008

K.N.SURENDRA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALPS DEVELOPERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH Crl.A. No. 1883/2008

(With WITH Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.
(Crl.A. 1882/2008) Mr. S. Rajendra,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

(Crl.A. 1883/2008) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. B.M. Arun,Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam,Adv.
Ms. Pratishna Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharti,Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. B.M. Arun,Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam,Adv.
Ms. Pratishna Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharti,Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, these appeals are dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)